# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM405317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wise Law Group, LLC		05/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Thomson Reuters (Legal) Inc.	
Street Address:	610 Opperman Drive	
City:	Eagan	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4427542	ILAWSUIT.COM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2035397774

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-539-8733

**Email:** donna.lavardera@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Donna LaVardera
Address Line 1: One Station Place
Address Line 2: Thomson Reuters

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna M. LaVardera
SIGNATURE:	/DML/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Wise Law Group Assignment.doc#page1.tif source=Wise Law Group Assignment.doc#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0978

900384628

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith, Assignor has assigned to Assignee, among other assets, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A (the "Majks"), and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with governmental authorities including, but not limited to, the US Patent and Trademark Office, Assignee is a successor to the bosiness of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- Assignor sells, assigns and transfers to Assignce all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marka, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as well as the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any:
- 2. The Commissipper for Trademerks of the United States is authorized and requested to recognize Assignee as the owner of the Marks, as applicable. Assignor also authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the Marks of foreign countries to Assignee as requested.
- This Trademark Assignment and all the terms hereof inure to the benefit of and are binding upon Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

WISE LAW GROUP, LLC

By: C / C
Name Fi / Assaulth
Title: I 19

## EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Marks:

Trademark/ Trademark Application	Registration Date /Filing Date
	November 5, 2013

50399082

TRADEMARK REEL: 005919 FRAME: 0980

**RECORDED: 11/14/2016**